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Student Satisfaction Survey Report

2019-20

The institution is very much conscious about the satisfaction of all stake

holder specially, students as théfeducationt;pfovided here is student centric. To

maintain and improve the quality culture in education, the institution conducts
student satisfaction survey per year at the end of session through ofline, online
mode. > ' i

In the session 2019-20, the survey has been conducted through online mode.
For this F’U"pose/}’f’?he‘ﬂih’stitutionf"uséwG‘Q‘Ogle* form to collect information the
survey. The link of :sk'f[udehﬁt satisfaction survey was sent to the students by
whatsapp,out of them 20% students have responded and their response recorded
and analyzed. - \

The analyzed étudeht satisfaction survey data was discus thoroughly in
IQAC and after discussion the survey was forwarded to principal and CDC for
improvement  suggested by the survey and IQAC. The CDC made necessary

implements.
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Analysis of Student satisfaction survey

2019-20

Sr.No | Quesitions Parameters

1 How much of | 85to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%
the syllabus
was-covered 42/56 8/56 3/56 2/56 1/56.

i ?
TR ) 75% 13.57% 5.35% 3.57% 1.78%

2 How well did Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won’t teach at
the teachers all
prepare for the
classes? 39/56 8/56 4/56 2/56 2/56

70% 13.57% 7.14% 3.57% 3.57%

3 How well Always Sometimes Just satisfactorily Generally Very poor
were the effective effective ineffective | communication
teachers able
to 40/56 11/56 3/56 2/56 1/56

icate?
commumeate” 1 25% 19.64% 5.35% 3.57% 1.78%

4 The teacher’s Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
approach to
teaching can 29/56 21/56 6/56 3/56 01/56




best be 51.78% 37.50% . 10.71% 5.35% 1.42%
described as

5 Fairness of the | Always fair | Usually fair Sometimes unfair Usually Unfair
internal unfair
evaluation
process by the 34/56 16/56 2/56 2/56 1/56
SeadE, 61.42% 29.28% 3.57% 3.57% 1.42%

6 Was your Every time Usually OccasionallySometimes Rarely Never
performance
i 44/56 8/56 3/56 01/56 00/56
L 78.57% 13.57% 535% 2.14% 0%
discussed with
you?

7 The institute Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
takes active
infferest i 31/56 12/56 8/56 3/56 2/56
promoting 55.35% 2130% 13.57% 535% 3.57%
internship,
student
exchange,
field visit
opportunities
for students.

8 The teaching Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
and mentoring i
process in 36/56 8/56 6/56 3/56 2/56
your 63.57% 1428% 10.71% 535% 3.57%
nstitution
facilitates you
in cognitive,
social and
emotional
growth.

9 The institution Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
provides agree disagree
multiple
opportunities 29/56 14/56 5/56 5/56 3/56
e LKt i 52.14% 25% 8.92% 8.92% 5.35%
grow.

10 Teachers Every time Usually OccasionallySometimes Rarely Never
inform you
about your 30/56 13/56 10/56 02/56 01/56
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expected
competencies,
course
outcomes and
programme

outcomes.

53.57%

23.57%

T17.85%

3.57%

2.14%

11

Your mentor
does a
necessary
follow-up
with an
assigned task
to you.

Every time

Usually

OccasionallySometimes

Rarely

Never

28/56

14/56

11/56

01/56

01/56

50%

25%

19.64%

3.57%

3.57%

12

The teachers
illustrate the
concepts
through
examples and
applications.

Every time

Usually

OccasionallySometimes

Rarely

Never

45/56

03/56

02/56

01/56

5/56

80%

5.35%

3.57%

2.14%

8.57%

13

The teachers
identify your
strengths and
encourage you
with
providing
right level of

challenges.

Fully

Reasonably

Partially

Slightly

Unable to

42/56

4/56

03/56

01/56

6/56

75%

7.14%

5.35%

2.14%

10.71%

14

Teachers are
able to
identify your
weaknesses
and help you
to overcome
them.

Every time

Usually

OccasionallySometimes

Rarely

Never

39/56

8/56

02/56

5/56

01/56

70%

15%

3.57%

9.28%

1.42%

15

The institution
makes effort
to engage
students in the
monitoring,
review and
continuous

quality
improvement

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

29/56

25/56

01/56

00/56

00/56

51.78%

45%

3.57%

00%

00%




of the
teaching
learning
process

16

The institute
teachers use
student centric
methods, such
as experiential
learning,
participative

learning and
problem
solving
methodologies
for enhancing
learning
experiences.

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what
’

Very little

Not at all

40/56

12/56

4/56

4/56

00/56

70.71%

21.42%

7.14%

7.14%

00%

17

Teachers
encourage you
to participate
in
extracurricular
activities.

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

46/56

6/56

01/56

01/56

02/56

82.14%

10.71%

2.14%

1.42%

3.57%

18

Efforts are
made by the
institute
teachers to
inculcate soft
skills, life
skills and
employability

skills to make
you ready for
the world of
work.

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

36/56

12/56

5/56

01/56

02/56

64.28%

21.42%

8.92%

2.14%

3.57%

19

What
percentage of
teachers use
ICT tools such
as LCD
projector,
Multimedia,
etc. while

Above 90%

70-89%

50 - 69%

30-49%

Below 29%

50/56

4/56

02/56

00/56

00/56

89.28%

7.14%

3.57%

00%

00%




teaching.

The overall Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly

quality of agree disagree
20 teaching-

learning

PRI 52/56 03/56 01/36 00/56 00/56

your stitute i

is very good. 9357% 535% 1.42% 00% 00%

Average 67.96% 18.91% 7.42% 3.60%

percentage 2.81%

21 Three observation suggestion to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in your
institution. '

The following observation and suggestion suggested by the student.

Use better graphic and visual media to engage students very well.

Use ICT tools should be increase. .

Teacher should try to teach in two way direction students participation must be there.
Try to use more innovative techniques of teaching like MOOC, Google, and Classroom etc.
Arrange various field visit like Bank visit, Mall visit, Industry visit, Grampanchayat visit,
Historical places visit etc.

Uua s WN =

Action Taken

The Analyzed Feedback report is discussed in IQAC and forwarded to the principal and
Management for further action.
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Email *

ingoleaaitya7@gmail.com

Tq.Mangrulpir,
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1eW2NuAyf1IT67xUEQNYS_J erLuEIX407jVirTOUJblledit#response=ACYDBstKPhVD4_chzand1YF’GpgDasquome4vfgafYL4|wnszaWIdeyOUGsHnPcWHSU
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Name of Student *

shottam Ingale

Student Satisfaction survey2019/20
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What subject area are you currently pursuing? *
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