#### Dnyanganga Shikdhan Prasarak Sanstha, Wanoja

# Smt. Salunkabai Raut Arts & Commerce College, Wangja 44440

Tq. Mangrulpir Dist Washim Ph.No. 07253-268012,Fax 0725326801

Email. srcwanoja@gmail.com Web: www.smtsalunkabai.com

PRESIDENT Smt. Kamlabai J. Raut

Mob. 9881456365



PRINCIPAL
Dr. Devendra R. Gawande
M.P.Ed.,Ph.D
Mob.9970732667

Ref.No:-SR/

/2021

Date: / /20---

# **Student Satisfaction Survey Report**

### 2019-20

The institution is very much conscious about the satisfaction of all stake holder specially, students as the education provided here is student centric. To maintain and improve the quality culture in education, the institution conducts student satisfaction survey per year at the end of session through ofline, online mode.

In the session 2019-20, the survey has been conducted through online mode. For this purpose, the institution use Google form to collect information the survey. The link of student satisfaction survey was sent to the students by whatsapp, out of them 20% students have responded and their response recorded and analyzed.

The analyzed student satisfaction survey data was discus thoroughly in IQAC and after discussion the survey was forwarded to principal and CDC for improvement suggested by the survey and IQAC. The CDC made necessary implements.

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Smt. Salunkabai Raut Arts & Commerce College,
Wanoja, Tq. Mangrulpir Dist. Washim 444402

PRINCIPAL,
Smt. Salunkabai Raut Arts &
Commerce College, WANOJA
fq.Mangrulpir, Dist. Washim
(M.S.) Pin Code- 444402





## ज्ञानगंगा शिक्षण प्रसारक संस्था वनोजा

# श्रीमती साळुकाबाई राउत कला व वाणिज्य महाविद्यालय वनोजा ता. मंगरूळपीरजि. वाशिम. नॅकव्दारा"ब"दर्जाप्राप्त(CGPA 2.46)

श्रीमती क. ज. राउत

डॉ. डी. आर. गावंडे प्राचार्य

अध्यक्ष 8605109484 Email:-srcwanoja@gmail.com मो. न. 9970732667 /

जा.क.एसआर /

दिनांक :- / /20

## **Analysis of Student satisfaction survey** 2019-20

Sr.No	Quesitions		-	Parameters		2
1	How much of the syllabus	85 to 100%	70 to 84%	55 to 69%	30 to 54%	Below 30%
	was covered in the class?	42/56	8/56	3/56	2/56	1/56.
	in the class?	75%	13.57%	5.35%	3.57%	1.78%
the teach	How well did the teachers prepare for the	Thoroughly	Satisfactorily	Poorly	Indifferently	Won't teach at all
		39/56	8/56	4/56	2/56	2/56
		70%	13.57%	7.14%	3.57%	3.57%
3 How well were the teachers able to communicate?	were the	Always effective	Sometimes effective	Just satisfactorily	Generally ineffective	Very poor communication
	to	40/56	11/56	3/56	2/56	1/56
	communicate?	71.42%	19.64%	5.35%	3.57%	1.78%
4	The teacher's approach to	Excellent	Very good	Good	Fair	Poor
	teaching can	29/56	21/56	6/56	3/56	01/56



	best be described as	51.78%	37.50%	. 10.71%	5.35%	1.42%
5	Fairness of the internal evaluation	Always fair	Usually fair	Sometimes unfair	Usually unfair	Unfair
y.	process by the teachers.	34/56	16/56	2/56	2/56	1/56
	teachers.	61.42%	29.28%	3.57%	3.57%	1.42%
6	Was your performance	Every time	Usually	OccasionallySometimes	Rarely	Never
	in assignments	44/56	8/56	3/56	01/56	00/56
	discussed with you?	78.57%	13.57%	5.35%	2.14%	0%
7	The institute takes active	Regularly	Often	Sometimes	Rarely	Never
	interest in	31/56	12/56	8/56	3/56	2/56
	promoting internship, student exchange,	55.35%	21.30%	13.57%	5.35%	3.57%
	field visit			2		,
	opportunities for students.	×		40 47		
8	The teaching and mentoring	Significantly	Very well	Moderately	Marginally	Not at all
	process in	36/56	8/56	6/56	3/56	2/56
	your institution facilitates you in cognitive,	63.57%	14.28%	10.71%	5.35%	3.57%
	social and					× ***
	growth.					
9	The institution provides multiple	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
	opportunities	29/56	14/56	5/56	5/56	3/56
	to learn and grow.	52.14%	25%	8.92%	8.92%	5.35%
10	Teachers inform you	Every time	Usually	OccasionallySometimes	Rarely	Never
	about your	30/56	13/56	10/56	02/56	01/56



Ø1	expected competencies, course outcomes and	53.57%	23.57%	17.85%	3.57%	2.14%
	programme outcomes.	5		,		N N
, in the second	11					*
11	Your mentor does a	Every time	Usually	OccasionallySometimes	Rarely	Never
	necessary	28/56	14/56	11/56	01/56	01/56
	follow-up with an assigned task to you.	50%	25%	19.64%	3.57%	3.57%
12	The teachers illustrate the	Every time	Usually	OccasionallySometimes	Rarely	Never
	concepts	45/56	03/56	02/56	01/56	5/56
	through examples and applications.	80%	5.35%	3.57%	2.14%	8.57%
13	The teachers	Fully	Reasonably	Partially	Slightly	Unable to
	identify your strengths and	42/56	4/56	03/56	01/56	6/56
	encourage you with providing right level of	75%	7.14%	5.35%	2.14%	10.71%
	challenges.	10			2 2 2	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
14	Teachers are able to	Every time	Usually	OccasionallySometimes	Rarely	Never
	identify your	39/56	8/56	02/56	5/56	01/56
	weaknesses and help you to overcome	70%	15%	3.57%	9.28%	1.42%
	them.	is .				W 10
15	The institution makes effort	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
	to engage students in the	29/56	25/56	01/56	00/56	00/56
	monitoring, review and continuous	51.78%	45%	3.57%	00%	00%
	quality improvement		, ,		(K)	



	of the teaching learning process		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
16	The institute teachers use student centric	To a great extent	Moderate	Some what	Very little	Not at all
	methods, such	40/56	12/56	4/56	4/56	00/56
	as experiential learning, participative	70.71%	21.42%	7.14%	7.14%	00%
	learning and problem solving					1 2
	methodologies for enhancing learning					,
	experiences.	5 	2	s .		n n
17	Teachers encourage you to participate	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
	in	46/56	6/56	01/56	01/56	02/56
	extracurricular activities.	82.14%	10.71%	2.14%	1.42%	3.57%
18	Efforts are made by the institute	To a great extent	Moderate	Some what	Very little	Not at all
	teachers to	36/56	12/56	5/56	01/56	02/56
	inculcate soft skills, life skills and	64.28%	21.42%	8.92%	2.14%	3.57%
	employability skills to make					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	you ready for the world of work.	a d				l s
19	What	Above 90%	70 – 89%	50 – 69%	30 – 49%	Below 29%
	percentage of teachers use	50/56	4/56	02/56	00/56	00/56
	ICT tools such as LCD projector,	89.28%	7.14%	3.57%	00%	00%
	Multimedia, etc. while			* *		N E



	teaching.		60 15	•		
20	The overall quality of teaching-	Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree
8	learning process in your institute	52/56	03/56	01/56	00/56	00/56
	is very good.	93.57%	5.35%	1.42%	00%	00%
4	Average percentage	67.96%	18.91%	7.42%	3.60%	2.81%

21 Three observation suggestion to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in your institution.

The following observation and suggestion suggested by the student.

- 1 Use better graphic and visual media to engage students very well.
- 2 Use ICT tools should be increase.
- 3 Teacher should try to teach in two way direction students participation must be there.
- 4 Try to use more innovative techniques of teaching like MOOC, Google, and Classroom etc.
- 5 Arrange various field visit like Bank visit, Mall visit, Industry visit, Grampanchayat visit, Historical places visit etc.

#### **Action Taken**

The Analyzed Feedback report is discussed in IQAC and forwarded to the principal and Management for further action.

Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Smt. Salunkabai Raut Arts & Commerce College, Wanoja, Tq. Mangrulpir Dist. Washim 444402 Smt. Salunkabai Raut Arts & Commerce College, WANOJA Fq.Mangrulpir, Diet.Washim

(M.S.) Pin Code- 444402



7/20/2021

Student Satisfaction survey2019/20

#### Student Satisfaction survey2019/20

Email\*

ingoleaaditva7@gmail.com

SMT. SALUNKABAI RAUT ARTS &COMMERCE COLLEGE WANOJA ACCREDITED WITH "B" GRADE BY (NAAC)



नंक (नंबनल असंसम्द अंड redisficter ऑनंबर) विदार्थी समाधानी समाधान घेन आहे अध्यापन - शिक्षण आणि मूल्याकन यसंदर्भात सर्वेकण, चे गुणकत मुखरण्यास भदन करेल रूच विद्यार्थींना खती दिलेल्य सर्वे प्रश्रोती तबने याची लागतीलिंक्य / त्याच्या प्रामाणिक प्रयत्नसद आणि चितनासह सरूचित करा विची / त्याची अंकल्य उपड होगार नाही.

ए) कृषण आपण या सर्वेक्षणाचे उत्तर देण्याची ही पहिली आणि केळ आहे पाची पूरी करा



/20/2021			Student Satisfaction survey2019/20	
Name of Student *  Auditya Pirushottam Ingole				
तय* 21				
महाविद्यालयाचे नाव *	como mensambana antigio canto constitue esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est			
Smt.Salunkahai Raul arl and com	nmerce college wanoja			
सिंग *				
male transjender				
आपण आता कोणत्या डिग्री प्रोग्रामध	वा पाठपुरावा करत आझत? *			
वैंगलर     मास्टर     अष्टिमा				
O Doctorate				
What subject area are you co  Arts  Commerce	urrently pursuing? *			
प्रभावती भरण्याच्या सुचना∎ सर्वं प्र	थ सबतीने प्रयान केले पाहि नेत • प्रत्येक प्रश्नाला पाच प्र	तिसाद आहेत. सर्वात योग्य निवज्ञ Ovestion गुणातगर प्रभावा	जनर इर. 21 ही विद्यार्थांची देण्याची संघी आहेमुचना किया सुधारणाः ती / ती संस्पेच्या कमकुचनण	णांचा उत्तोस करू शकतोपेर (कृपसा आपता प्रतिसाद केवळ शिकवण्याच्या प्रत्रिजीवर
प्रतिवर्धित करा)	Carry Control of the			



7/20/2021	Student Satisfaction survey2019/20	
१. वर्गात किती अभ्यासक्रम समाविष्ट होता? *		
(a) 85 to 100%	9	
O 70 to 84%		
○ 55 to 69%		
30 to 54%		•
२. शिक्षकांनी वर्गाची किती चांगली तयारी केली? *		
○ Thoroughly		
<ul><li>समाधानकारक</li></ul>		
O असमामानकारकाव		
<b>ा व्याप्तिमाणं</b>		
3.शिक्षक किती सांगल्या प्रकारे संवाद साधू शकले? "		
<ul><li>नेहमी प्रभावी</li></ul>		
<b>्र क्योक्यो प्रभवी</b>		
क्या सम्हत्तान्त्रारक		
्र सम्बन्धनः कुनवासमी 		
4. शिक्षकाकडे शिक्षकांचा दृष्टिकोन उत्तम प्रकारे वर्णन केला जाऊ शकतो *	* 1	
<ul><li>उक्ष्ष</li></ul>		
्र सूच बांगते		
्र चोमरो -		
5. शिक्षकांनी अंतर्गत मृत्यांकन प्रक्रियेची निष्यक्षता. *		
ं विक्रमी मामले		
<ul><li>सहसा चांगले</li></ul>		
ं क्योक्स अनेव		
्र अर्थन्य		



//20/2021	Student Satisfaction survey2019/20	
८ अमादन्योंट्रप्रशील तपन	मिरोविषयी तुमन्यासी चर्चा झाली का? *	
o. orals inchara gra	איז וייוא ורב וויודיים אינדרפווטים	
<ul><li>प्रत्येक वेळी</li></ul>		
ं गहना		
ं कथीरुथी		
<b>अधित</b> स		
7 संस्था इंटनीशेप विद्यार्थ	मय, फौल्ड व्हिजिटला चालना देण्यासाठी सकिय सहभाग घेतेविद्यार्थ्यासाठी संधी -	
<ul><li>नियमितपणे</li></ul>		
○ ARAII		
ं सधीसधी		
<b>्र अवि</b> तव		
8. आपल्या संस्थेत शिकव	आणि मार्गदर्शन देण्याची प्रक्रिया आपल्याला संज्ञानात्मक, सामाधिक आणिभावनिक वाढ. *	
्र महत्त्वा <sup>ते</sup>		
<ul><li>खूप बांगले</li></ul>		
्राधिबात नारी		
ं भाषितली		
<ol> <li>संस्था शिकण्याची आर्थि</li> </ol>	ण्याची अनेक संधी उपलब्ध करून देते. *	
<ul><li>पूर्णपणे सहमत</li></ul>		
○ सदस्य		
O 30544		
О мивич		



/20/2021	Student Satisfaction survey2019/20	
१०. शिक्षक तुम्हाला अपेक्षित कौश्चल्य, अभ्यासक्रम निकाल आणि कार्यक्रमाविषयी माहिती देतात °		
<ul><li>प्रत्येक पेळी</li></ul>		
्र सहसा		
्र क्रमीरुवी		
<b>अधितय</b>		
११. आपत्ते गुरू आपत्याला नेमलेल्या कार्यासह आवश्यक पाठपुरावा करतात. *		
<ul><li>प्रत्येक वेळी</li></ul>		
○ शक्ता		
<b>ं</b> वशीक्षी		
<b>ं</b> अधित्व		
१२. शिक्षक उदाहरणे आणि अनुप्रयोगांद्वारे संकल्पना स्पष्ट करतात. *		
<ul><li>प्रत्येक वेळी</li></ul>		
O सहसा	•	
O सम्बन्धा		
○ signi		
13. शिक्षक आपली सामर्थ्य ओळखतात आणि योग्य पातळी प्रदान करण्यास प्रोत्साहित करतात ॰		
<ul><li>पूर्णपणे</li></ul>		
○ वर्णस्थात	** 	
্ৰাপ্তক		
<b>ा वराने</b>		



/20/2021	Student Satisfaction survey2019/20	
14. शिक्षक आपत्यातील कमकुवतपणा ओळखण्यात आणि त्या दूर करण्यात आपली मदत करण्यास सक्षम आहेत. *		
्र प्रापंक वेळी		
• सहसा		
<b>ं</b> कपीरुपी		
अध्वतः		
१५. संस्था देखरेख, आढावा आणि सतत विद्यार्थ्यांना गुंतविण्याचा प्रयत्न करते अध्यापन चिक्षण प्रक्रियेची गुणवत्ता सुधारणे *		
ं बोरदारामंत्रे सहस्रव		
<ul><li>सहम्मा</li></ul>		
○ तरस्य		
्र असङ्ग्रह		
१७. संस्था / शिक्षक विद्यार्थी केंद्रित पद्धती वापरतात. जसे की अनुभवात्मक विक्षण, *		
<ul><li>मोठ्या प्रमाणात</li></ul>		*
्र म <del>श्चा</del>		
○ श्वास्त्रम		
्र मुळीच नाही -		
17. शिक्षक आपणास अतिरिक्त क्रियाकलापामध्ये भाग घेण्यासाठी प्रोत्साहित करतात. '		
<ul><li>जोरदारपणे सहमत</li></ul>		
○ सङ्गतः		
O suiths		
्रांतरदायाणे असङ्गत		



/20/2021		Student Satisfaction survey2019/20	
<b>१</b> ८ संस्था / शिक्षकांनी सॉफ्ट स्टि	केल्स. ताइफ स्किल्स आणि रोजगाराच्या संधी निर्माण करण्यासाठी प्रयत्न केले जातात *		
<ul><li>मोठ्या प्रमाणात</li></ul>			
्र <sub>मसाम</sub>		3 w	
्र ज्ञूग सहस्य			
ं गेब्धन मध्य			
19. एलसीडी प्रोजेक्टर, मल्टीर्म	ोडिया इत्यादी शिक्षक किती टक्के आयसीटी साधने वापरतात *		
O 90% प्रेक्षा आस्त			,
● 70-89%			
O 50-69%			
○ 30 - 49%			
20. आपत्या संस्थानातील अध	पापन-शिक्षण प्रक्रियेची एकदर गुणवता खूप चोगली आहे. "		
<ul><li>पूर्णपणे सहमत</li></ul>			
O सहसत			
O तहस्य			
O запрян			
21. सर्वागीण अध्यापन - शिक्ष काहिच सुबना नहही	णाचा अनुभव सुधारण्यासाठी तीन निरीक्षण / सूचना द्या ^		

Google Forms

 $https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1eW2NuAyf1IT67xUEQnYS\_JrvFLuEIX407jVirTOUJbl/edit#response=ACYDBNjsKPhVD4\_cxGzand1YPGpgDasqrFofBm4vfgafYL4lwnmzEaWldey0UGsHnPcWH5UPLF0FQPDAsqrFofBw4vffQpdAsqrFofBw4vffQpdAsqrFofBw4vffQpdAsqrFofBw4vffQpdAsqrFofBw4vffQpdAsqrFofBw4vffQpdAsqrFofBw4vffQpdAsqrFofBw4vfffQpdAsqrFofBw4vfffQpdAsqrFofBw4vfffQpdAsqrFofBw4vfffQpdAsqrFofBw4vfffQpdAsqrFofBw4vfffQpdAsqrFofBw4$